2
Industrial M
edia Converter
w w w.oring-net work ing.com2-10
RPM-130-AC Series
 130Watts single output industrial chassis power supply
▪ Universal power input support 100 to 240VAC
▪ High power conversion efficiency
▪ Supports over voltage protection
▪ Continuous short circuit protection
▪ Supports over temperature protection
▪ Active PFC for EN61000-3-2 class A & D compliance
▪ MTBF 400Khrs
Features
Application
High reliability
Easy Installation
Swappable
Hot
Swappable
Hot
 Optional
   Power
  Module
 Optional
   Power
  Module
Industrial Media Converter   Rack-Mount Ethernet To Fiber Media Converter v1.2 / Dec, 2011
D e s i g n e d  f o r  R u g g e d  E x c e l l e n c e 2-112-11
Industrial
Ethernet Sw
itch
Industrial
M
edia Converter
Industrial
Device Server
Industrial W
ireless
Access Point
Industrial Cellular
VPN Router
Netw
ork
M
anagem
ent Utility
Accessories
v1.2 / Dec, 2011Industrial Media Converter   Rack-Mount Ethernet To Fiber Media Converter
Airflow Direction
Performance
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
 0
25   30   35   40   45   50   55   60   65   70   75   80   85
O
U
TP
U
T
PO
W
ER
(W
)
OUTPUT CURRENT(%)
EF
FI
C
IE
N
C
Y(
%
)
AMBIENT AIR TEMPERATURE(DEG C)
MH3
MH4
CN2
T1
T2
CN3
CN1
MH3
MH1
HS1
HS2
2
1
6
N
L
1
FAN
Figure 2: Out power vs Temperature with Forced Air Cooling with Airflow Direction From HS1 to HS2
Vin=90Vac
Figure 3: Efficiency vs Load (Vo=12V)
10     20     30     40     50     60     70     80     90    100
84
82
80
78
76
74
72
70
115VAC
230VAC
LeCroy LeCroy
2
1.Output Ripple
50mV/div,5us/div 2V/div,5ms/div
2.Output turn on wave form
2
Industrial M
edia Converter
w w w.oring-net work ing.com2-12
ORing Chassis Power Supply Model RPM-130-AC_US/EU
Physics
Power Single output with maximum 130Watts (cooling fan included)
Input Requirements
Operating Voltage Ranges 100 ~ 240VAC
Line Frequency Range 47 ~ 63 Hz
Steady Current 3.3 Arms max
Inrush Current (cold start 25oC) 80A max
Leakage Current (DC-DC exclude) 3.5mA max
Output Requirements
Specified O/P Voltage 12VDC
Current Max. : 10.8A
Ripple & Noise 120mV
Line Regulation +1% ~ -1%
Load Regulation +1% ~ -1%
Protection Requirements
Over-Voltage Protection +14.5V / -2.5V
Over-Temperature Protectiont 130oC (typical)
Over-Current Protection 10.8 ~ 21.6A
No Load Operation Present
Short Circuit Protection Present
General Requirements
Efficiency 80% (typical)
Hold-Up Time 20ms (typical)
Temperature Coefficient ±0.02% oC (typical)
Environmental
Storage Temperature -40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
Operating Temperature -10 to 70°C (14 to 158°F) (Please reference Figure 2 for derating curve)
Operating Humidity 0% to 95% Non-condensing
Vibration Operating vibration : 1Grms, 5 to 500Hz, random vibration, 30 minutes along X, Y, Z axis.
Non-Operating vibration : 2Grms, 5 to 500Hz, random vibration, 30 minutes along X, Y, Z axis
Shock Operating Shock : 10G maximum, 1/2 sine wave, 11 msec in any axis.
Non-Operating Shock : 20G maximum, 1/2 sine wave, 11 msec in any axis.
Regulatory Approvals
EMI CISPR 22 class A, EN55022 class A, FCC parts 15 class A
EMS EN61000-4-2 (ESD), EN61000-4-3 (RS), EN61000-4-4 (EFT), EN61000-4-5 (Surge), EN61000-4-6 (CS), EN61000-4-8,
EN61000-4-11, IEC-61000-3-2 class A & class D
Safety
UL60950-1, EN60950-1, CUL : CAN/CSA C22.2 No.60950-1
HI-POT (L,N to DC output) : 4242VDC, 1 minute, Ilimit : 8mA
HI-POT (L,N to FG) : 2121VDC, 1 minute, Ilimit : 8mA
I.R. : 50MΩ (min. at room temperature) / 500VDC
MTBF (Hours)
(MIL-HDBK-217F2, GB, GC, 25°C)
352,648
Warranty 2 years
Specifications
Industrial Media Converter   Rack-Mount Ethernet To Fiber Media Converter v1.2 / Dec, 2011
D e s i g n e d  f o r  R u g g e d  E x c e l l e n c e 2-132-13
Industrial
Ethernet Sw
itch
Industrial
M
edia Converter
Industrial
Device Server
Industrial W
ireless
Access Point
Industrial Cellular
VPN Router
Netw
ork
M
anagem
ent Utility
Accessories
Available
Model
Model Name Description
RPM-130-AC_US I130W rack mount 12VDC/10.8A Power Supply Module with universal 100 to 240VAC input, US power cord
RPM-130-AC_EU 130W rack mount 12VDC/10.8A Power Supply Module with universal 100 to 240VAC input, EU power cord
Packing List
‧RPM-130-AC
‧Quick Installation Guide
‧AC power cord
Optional Accessories (Can be purchased separately)
‧FPC series : Fiber Patch cord
Ordering Information
v1.2 / Dec, 2011Industrial Media Converter   Rack-Mount Ethernet To Fiber Media Converter
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.